CSS Virtual Receiver
SG-SYSTEM 5
Features That Make a Difference
 ➜ Monitor up to 1,474,560 IP communicators (Cellular
or Ethernet) with up to 24 IP line cards and upgrade
License keys
 ➜ Upgradeable memory to handle extensive future IP
account capacity

01
5
Ordering Information
Main Hardware Part No. Description
SG-S5BASE  SG-MLRF5, SG-CPM5, SG-PSU5-600
 with Fan, SG-UIB5
SG-S5REDUN  SG-CPM5, SG-SG-PSU5-600 with fan, SG-UIB5
SG-DRL5-IPSTD  DRL5-IP Receiver Line Card with Paddle Board
Upgrade License Keys
Part No.  Description
SG-DRL5-IPSLIC2  Additional 512/512/3072 Visual Verification/
 Supervised/Unsupervised IP Accounts
SG-DRL5-IPSLIC3  Additional 512/512/3072 Visual Verification/
 Supervised/Unsupervised IP Accounts
SG-DRL5-IPXLIC1  Additional 1,024/1,024/6,144 Visual Verification/
 Supervised/Unsupervised IP Accounts
SG-DRL5-IPXLIC2  Additional 2560/2560/15,360 Visual Verification/
 Supervised/Unsupervised IP Accounts
SG-DRL5-IPXLIC3  Additional 2560/2560/15,360 Visual Verification/
 Supervised/Unsupervised IP Accounts
Spare Parts
SG-MLRF5  Sub-Rack Metal Work
SG-MLRF5-RM  Rack Mount Rails